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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
DIETETICS AND NUTRITION PRACTICE COUNCIL
GENERAL BUSINESS MEETING
JANUARY 29, 2016
AGENDA

230am. EOT

Call to order — General Business Meeting

Ms. Cooper called the meeting to order at 9:32 a.m. Ms. Adams conducted roll call.

MEMBERS PRESENT STAFF PRESENT

Peggy Cooper, MS, RD, LDN, Chair Diane Guillimette, Assistant Attorney General
Jackie Shank, MS, RD, LDN, Vice-Chair Allen Hall, Executive Director

Stephanie Petrosky, MHA, RDN, LDN Katrina Adams, Regulatory Supervisor/Consultant
Linda Gammon, LNC LaQuadra Nore, Regulatory Specialist Il

Linda Rex

WIC OFFICE QTHERS PRESENT

Nancy Spyker, MS, RD, LDN Christine Stapell, MS, RD, LDN

Judy Stone, MS, CNS
ADMINISTRATIVEPROCEEDINGS

APPOINTMENT TO COUNCIL

TAB 1 Welcome to the Council, Ms. Stephanie Petrosky

Ms. Cooper welcomed Ms. Petrosky to the Council.

APPLICANT RATIFICATION LIST

TAB 2 List of Applicants Approved to Sit for the Examination

Ms. Cooper moved to ratify the list of individuals approved to sit for the examination beginning
with Lorena Farias and ending with Darcy LeMire. Ms. Shank seconded the motion, which

carried 5/0. The full list of examination candidates are appended to these minutes.

TAB 3 List of Licensees Certified for Licensure by Endorsement of
Registered Dietitian Status

Ms. Cooper moved to approve the list of individuals licensed by endorsement based on their
Registered Dietitian status with CDR, beginning with Jennifer Joann Capps and ending with
Suzanna Elise Niehoff. Ms. Petrosky seconded the motion, which carried 5/0. The full list of
licensees are appended to these minutes.

RULES STATUS REPORT

TAB 4 Dianne Guillemette, Assistant Attorney General
e 64B8-41.001, F.A.C, Fees
auuary 22 lelﬁ‘liﬁﬁﬁiﬂ ﬁllﬁiﬂﬁﬁﬁ Meetino Minutes Paoe 2




OO NOTULLE, WN -

[ =
N R O

13
14

15

16

17

18
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Minutes

64B8-41.002, F.A.C., Duplicate License Fee.

64B8-41.003, F.A.C., Certification of Public Records.

64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examination. (“HB 951")

64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examination. (* Examinations”)

64B8-44.002, F.A.C., Fraudulent, False, Deceptive, or Misleading Advertising.
64B8-44.003, F.A.C., Disciplinary Guidelines.

64B8-44.004, F.A.C., Documentation.

64B8-44.006, F.A.C., HIV/AIDS: Knowledge of Antibody Status; Action to be taken.
64B8-44.007, F.A.C., Standards of Practice.

64B8-44.008, F.A.C., Performance of Delegated Tasks by Non-Licensed Personnel.
64B8-44.009, F.A.C., Unauthorized Treatments.

64B8-45.002, F.A.C., Continuing Education Approval.

Ms. Guillemette provided the Council with an update on the development of each rule. This was

an informational item.

REPORTS, IF ANY

TAB 5 Peggy Cooper, Council’s Chair
There were no reports.

TAB 6 Allen Hall, Executive Director
Report topics:

Expenditures by Function

This was an informational item.

Cash Balance Report

This was an informational item.

NEW BUSINESS

TAB 7 Election of Officers.
Chair- Ms. Peggy Cooper

Vice Chair- Ms. Jackie Shank

Budget Liaison- Ms. Linda Rex
Unlicensed Activity Liaison- Ms. Stephanie Petrosky
Legislative Liaison- Ms. Linda Gammon

Healthiest Weight Liaison- Ms. Linda Rex
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Ms. Gammon moved to approve the Council member list. Ms. Rex seconded the motion which
carried 5/0.
TAB 8 Delegation of Authority

DELEGATION OF DUTIES
DIETETICS AND NUTRITION PRACTICE COUNCIL

Situation

Delegate
Authority
to Chair

Delegate
Authority to
Executive

Council
Authority

Counsel
Authorit

y

Staff
Authorit

y

Director

Review of application
history issues where a
decision must be made X
to move forward with
the application process
or request a personal
appearance

Authority to grant
approval for licensure
by endorsement of CDR X
registered dietitian
status and with
ratification by Council at
the next meeting

Authority to sign all
orders of the Council X

Authority to grant
voluntary
relinquishment of a X
license to staff when no
pending disciplineis on
file

Approval of travel
authorization if travel
timing does not allow X
waiting for the next
Council meeting

Authority to require PRN X
evaluation

Change aface-to-face
meeting of the Council
to a conference call. X
This is sometimes done
when a small agenda
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does not warrant travel
pyppndin res

Arithortv to rociroe o
I‘\uLIIUIILy [4¥J lcquncu

personal appearance X

Authority to authorize
appeal of order subject X
to ratification by the
Council

Authority to grant X
continuances

Authority to review and X
refer petitions for
hearing to the Division
of Administrative
Hearings

Authority to notice rules X
for development

Authority to respond to X
correspondencefrom
the Joint
Administrative
Procedures Committee
on behalf of the Council

Authority to approve X
examination applicants
that completed ACEND
accredited education
and internship.
Approval would be
ratified at the next
council meeting.

Authority to approve X
applicants for
examination when it
appears the applicant
meets education and
experience
requirements. Approval
would be ratified at the
next council meeting.

Signature of Current Dietetic and Nutrition Practice Council Chair Approved by the Council on January
29, 2016

Ms. Cooper moved to accept the Delegation of Duties and approve as indicated. Ms. Shank
seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.
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TAB 9 October 16, 2015 Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council General Business
Meeting Minutes

Ms. Cooper moved to approve the minutes. Ms. Gammon seconded the motion, which carried
5/0.

TAB 10 Antitrust Issues

Ms. Guillemette stated that the first memorandum issued on October 27, 2015 would need to be
corrected and presented at the next council meeting in April.

Ms. Guillemette informed the Council of the Antitrust suits of North Carolina State Board of
Dental Examiner’s v. FTC and that the suits have been filed in other states and it is expected
that some will eventually be filed within Florida. Ms. Guillemette also informed the Council that
Boards and Councils are not covered by Florida Risk Management.

TAB 11 Healthiest Weight
This was an informational item.
TAB 12 December 14, 2015 Board of Medicine General Business Meeting Minutes
This was an informational item.
TAB 13 Board of Medicine Final Order- Voluntary Relinquishment of License
e CynthiaHammond, ND
This was an informational item.
ADMINISTRATIVEPROCEEDINGS
TAB 14 Licensure Application

Ms. Cooper moved to approve revised application and that the change be incorporated in both
rule 64B8-42.001 F.A.C., Licensure by Endorsement and rule 64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure
by Examination. Ms. Gammon seconded the motion which carried 5/0.

Ms. Cooper moved that changes to the proposed rule amendment for 64B8-42.002 and
64B8-42.001 would not have an adverse impact on small businesses and would not be likely to
directly or indirectly increase regulatory cost to any entity (including government) in excess of
$200,000.00 in the aggregate in Florida within 1 year after the implementation of the rule. Ms.
Petrosky seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

The meeting adjourned at 10:33 a.m.

Participants in this public meeting should be aware that these proceedings are being
recorded and that an audio file of the meeting will be posted to the council's website.
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7526
7527
7528
7529
7530
7531
7532
7533
7534
7535
7536
7537
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7541
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7567
7568
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Licensees Certification For

Licensure by Endorsement of

Registered Dietitian Status
January 29, 2016

Licensee Name

Capps, Jennifer Joann
Clark, Kaitlin Grace
Sakowitz, Maria Dolores Rd
Willingham, Brandon Davidson
Caruso, Lauren Michelle
Gregory, Sarah Holly
Struve, Jeanne Pearce
Lucena, Fredeswinda
Wales, Ann Frances
Williamson, Danielle Marks
Lynch, Samantha Leigh
Gatto, Alayne Marie
Belforti, Janis B

Brown, Michelle Patricia
Boyd, Caitlin Murphy
Slater, Marilyn Ruth
Hutchinson, Sandra Sylvia
Graziani, Erika Elizabeth
Dati, Alexandra Anne

Cain, Antonio Deon
Wilson, Ashley Karin
Sganga, Patricia Ann
Delgado, Marycelys
Whaley, Jetta Rae

Bruno, Jonathan Joseph
Podesta, Cinthia Belen
Johnson, Jessica Fleming
Quantz, Matthew James
Furey, Elizabeth Rose
Cunningham, Crystal Nicole
ladisernia, Alessandra
Menendez, Marissa Abdalla
Sperrazza, Tracey M
Rehwinkel, Mckay Ellen
Cobler, Kelsey

Exner, Patrick Michael
Cook, Chelsea A

Gifford, Heather Lynn
Caddy, Sherri Ann

Harper, Meredith Mishkin
Rosenfeld, Margaret Smith
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09/30/2015
09/30/2015
10/01/2015
10/01/2015
10/01/2015
10/02/2015
10/02/2015
10/02/2015
10/02/2015
10/02/2015
10/07/2015
10/07/2015
10/07/2015
10/07/2015
10/07/2015
10/07/2015
10/07/2015
10/07/2015
10/07/2015
10/08/2015
10/08/2015
10/08/2015
10/08/2015
10/09/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/13/2015
10/13/2015
10/13/2015
10/15/2015
10/15/2015
10/15/2015
10/15/2015
10/15/2015
10/15/2015
10/16/2015
10/19/2015
10/19/2015
10/19/2015
10/21/2015
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7601
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7606
7607
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7609
7610
7611
7612
7613
7614
7615
7616
7617
7618
7619
7620
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Cronin, Kathleen

Maglione, Francesca Marie
Fresta, Nicole Marie
Mezzancello, Keeley
Mancella, Gabrielle Marie
Rosenfeld, Nora Kelley

Fernandez Rojas, Kelly Marie

Brancato, Megan Lynn
Newman, April Rose
Portuondo, Danielle Amanda
Milano, Jeanine Carol
Katz, Timothy R

Wilson, Kelsey Lynne
Alfieri, Krista Marie
Suggs, Kaitlyn Marie
Dykhuis, Marleen Marie
Star, Faina
Moreno-Mccarthy, Marbella
Bronich-Hall, Lauren Ann
Wilhelm, Cristina M
Farmer, Tammye Elayne
Padilla, Gloryve
Deininger, Laurel Ann
Hernandez, Magaly
Stallard, Anna Elizabeth
Bassit, Gloria Carolina
Misko, Angela

Scheel, Patrick Galloway
Field, Emily Christine
Swallow, Jennifer
Whelan, Julia Marie
Sullivan, Becky

Lowry, Yemila Arrieta
Porter, Vicky

Gonzalez, Eduardo Abdiel
Taraben, Noor Aesheh
Laurich, Louise A Bullock
Mercado, Laura Renee
Senko, Brenda

Daines, Amanda Matrjorie
Cairns-Migone, Julia Louise
Collum, Paula Jaye
Erickson, Amy Marie
Wright, Lisa Linley

Isper, Gabriela Rizzi
Twiss, Marissa Ann

Cruz, Damaris
Klimantiris, Vickie Marie
Blattner, Jake Francis
Yero Sanchez, Melissa
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11/30/2015
12/01/2015
12/01/2015
12/03/2015
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Reynolds-Haight, Gordon
Abel, Brenda A

lliten, Tiffany Suzanne
Mcnear, Elizabeth Maureen
Goldstein, Sally

Corleone, Jill Audrey
Grimaldi, Monica
Thornton, Kelly M

Jones, Stefany Leigh
Burkett, Christopher Myers
Bailey, Elizabeth Jean
Lewis, Jacquelyn Marie
Musician, Lisa M
Thompson, Pamela Mcintyre
Wimsatt, Nicole Elizabeth
Cox, Hannah Elizabeth
Fraser, Lindsay Erin
Royer, Ellen Elizabeth
Reisman, Kimberly

Perno, Collier Mccoy
Barcal, Jackie Nicole
Mahaney, Patrick James
Patton, Kristin Evelyn
Serrano, Vanessa
Bettinger, Erin Mcsweeney
Bianchini, Jennifer N
Hoffman, Stacey Rene
Suissa, Samantha Joy

Opetaia-Williamson, Wendy Robin

Abbatiello, Rebecca
Spellman, Ryan Frederick
Fleming, Heather Leigh
Schroeder, Elizabeth
Arias-Dowling, Cynthia
Boeh, Harmony

Niehoff, Suzanna Elise
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12/10/2015
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12/15/2015
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12/18/2015
12/18/2015
12/21/2015
12/21/2015
12/22/2015
12/22/2015
12/23/2015
12/23/2015
12/23/2015
12/29/2015
12/30/2015
12/30/2015
12/30/2015
12/31/2015
12/31/2015
01/04/2016
01/04/2016
01/04/2016
01/04/2016
01/05/2016
01/05/2016
01/06/2016
01/06/2016
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Ratification List
ACEND Applicants to sit
For the Registration
Examination for Dietitian
January 29, 2016

Name School Grad Date
1. Lorena Farias Florida International University 12/12/2011
2. Darcy LeMire Florida State University 08/12/2015

e ——
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